

SILIGURI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Baghajatin Road, Siliguri, District – Darjeeling, West Bengal – 734001

Website: www.siligurismc.in Email. -smcwb@hotmail.com



Memo No. 104 | SHC | Law - 2024 - 2025

Date: 28.06.2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

In exercise of power conferred under Section 247 and 248 under Chapter XII of The West Bengal Municipal Corporation Act, 2006, it is hereby notified to all the occupants that all encroachment, obstruction, projection over, or unauthorized occupation in any portion of any public street or other public place under the Siliguri Municipal Corporation should be removed immediately, failing which Siliguri Municipal Corporation shall remove all such encroachment, obstruction, projection over, or unauthorized use of public street or place, without any further notice.

Date: 28.06.2024

Commissioner Siliguri Municipal Corporation